

Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTHB_316_19

You asked:

Please could I request the following under the freedom of information act:

1. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Pathology dept?

Intersystems Trakcare.

2. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?

Clinical systems are managed by a Clinical Systems team within the ICT Dept.

Head of Clinical Systems – Karen Winder karen.winder@wales.nhs.uk

Please note, personal Information is held by Data Controllers on the basis of the exercise of functions identified in the formal notification to the Information Commissioner. Any processing of that personal information outside of those functions may be unlawful. Furthermore the General Data Protection regulation and Data Protection Act 2018 makes provision for a data subject to exercise a right to prevent processing in particular circumstances. The data subject shall have the right to object, on grounds relating to his or her particular situation, at any time to processing of personal data concerning him or her which is based on point (e) or (f) of [Article 6\(1\)](#), including profiling based on those provisions where personal data are processed for direct marketing purposes.

I can confirm that the individual captured by this request have stated that they do not wish their personal data to be used for direct marketing purposes.

3. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Radiology dept?

National RadIS.

4. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?

Please see response to question 2.

5. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Endoscopy dept?

EMIS HICSS.

6. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?

Please see response to question 2.

7. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Cardiology dept?

McKesson.

8. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?

Please see response to question 2.